
ESCO News 
ISSUE 29 | 2024 March 11, 2024 

 

Produced by Con Edison for the Energy Service Companies of PowerYourWay.com 1-877-MOVE-234 

 
INTERNAL 

MSC I Adjusters 
Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC I Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills 
Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for Rider M 
 

Effective Residential Use Non-Residential Use 
Date 
 

(In cents/kWh) (In cents/kWh) 

 
 

New York City 
 Zone * 
 

Westchester 
 Zone ** 
 

New York City 
 Zone * 
 

Westchester 
 Zone ** 
 1/12/2023 (0.3045) (2.9239) (0.2380) (2.8574) 

2/13/2023 (11.7161) (13.3165) (11.6335) (13.2339) 
3/15/2023 (4.9721) (6.0623) (4.8906) (5.9808) 
4/13/2023 (2.8897) (3.4755) (2.8533) (3.4391) 
5/11/2023 (0.7257) (1.3034) (0.6904) (1.2681) 
6/12/2023 (0.0565) 0.3496 (0.0363) 0.3698 
7/12/2023 (0.3167) 0.1809 (0.2990) 0.1986 
8/10/2023 (2.1613) 0.6307 (2.1306) 0.6614 
9/11/2023 (1.7372) (0.3189) (1.7345) (0.3162) 
10/11/2023 (1.7392) 1.3742 (1.6957) 1.4177 
11/8/2023 3.1826 2.5475 3.2326 2.5975 
12/12/2023 (1.5682) (0.8674) (1.5481) (0.8473) 
1/11/2024 (0.7627) 0.8704 (0.7080) 0.9251 
2/12/2024 (2.0275) (0.7068) (1.9897) (0.6690) 
3/13/2024 (1.6621) (1.7908) (1.6138) (1.7425) 
4/11/2024 (3.7353) (3.6847) (0.4965) (0.4459) 

* Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zone J. 
** Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zones H and I. 
 
This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not 
guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those 
Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC’s website: http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html 
 
Contact Us 
If you have any questions or comments, please visit our ESCO website or email RetailAccess@coned.com.  

http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html
mailto:visit%20our%20ESCO%20website.
mailto:RetailAccess@coned.com


ESCO News 
ISSUE 29 | 2024 March 11, 2024 

 

Produced by Con Edison for the Energy Service Companies of PowerYourWay.com 1-877-MOVE-234 

 
INTERNAL 

MSC II Adjusters 
 

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC II Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills 
Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for Rider M 
 
The following charges are applicable to Full-service Customers who are not served under Rider M. 

Effective  
Date 
 

Applicable to Customers who would be 
served under Rider M 

Applicable to All Other Customers 

 (In cents/kWh) (In cents/kWh) 

1/12/2023 0.6673  1.3923  
2/13/2023 0.3685  12.2665  
3/15/2023 0.1596  7.8774  
4/13/2023 0.9146  4.7976  
5/11/2023 0.7397  (0.2319)  
6/12/2023 0.4329  0.0809  
7/12/2023 0.2849  0.3058  
8/10/2023 0.0282  (1.1166)  
9/11/2023 (0.0885)  0.3321  
10/11/2023 (0.0915)  (1.3865)  
11/8/2023 (0.2472)  (3.2980)  
12/12/2023 (0.0541)  (0.2805)  
1/11/2024 (0.1566)  0.5051  
2/12/2024 (0.2634)  (1.2335)  
3/13/2024 0.0887  3.0574  
4/11/2024 (0.0611)  2.7064  

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company 
does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with 
the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC’s website: 
http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html 

Contact Us 
If you have any questions or comments, please visit our ESCO website or email 
RetailAccess@coned.com.  

http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html
mailto:visit%20our%20ESCO%20website.
mailto:RetailAccess@coned.com


ESCO News 
ISSUE 29 | 2024 March 11, 2024 

 

Produced by Con Edison for the Energy Service Companies of PowerYourWay.com 1-877-MOVE-234 

 
INTERNAL 

MAC Adjusters 
Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factor – MAC”1 Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered 
Monthly under PSC No. 10 (except SC11) 

 MAC Uncollectible-  Transition 
 Reconciliation Bill Expense Adjustment 

Effective 
Date 

Applicable to Use 
 By All Customers 
 

Applicable to Use 
 By All Customers 
 

Applicable to Use 
 By All Customers 
  (in cents/kWh) (in cents/kWh) (in cents/kWh) 

1/12/2023 0.5044 0.0058 (0.0019) 
2/13/2023 1.3967 0.0033 (0.0019) 
3/15/2023 0.0113 0.0091 (0.0019) 
4/13/2023 (0.0613) 0.0121 (0.0019) 
5/11/2023 (0.1014) 0.0080 (0.0019) 
6/12/2023 0.1165 0.0016 (0.0019) 
7/12/2023 0.1263 0.0010 (0.0019) 
8/10/2023 (0.0751) 0.0033 (0.0019) 
9/11/2023 0.3055 0.0170 (0.0019) 
10/11/2023 0.3644 0.0137 (0.0019) 
11/8/2023 0.8444 0.0171 (0.0019) 
12/12/2023 0.5436 0.0182 (0.0019) 
1/11/2024 0.7019 0.0260 0.0007 
2/12/2024 0.1985 0.0260 0.0007 
3/13/2024 0.7799 0.0203 0.0007 
4/11/2024 (0.1678) (0.1013) 0.0007 

1These rates are applicable to billing to Customers subject to the MAC pursuant to General Rule 26.1. 
This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company 
does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with 
the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC’s website: 
http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html 

Contact Us 
If you have any questions or comments, please visit our ESCO website or email 
RetailAccess@coned.com. 

http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html
mailto:visit%20our%20ESCO%20website.
mailto:RetailAccess@coned.com

	MSC I Adjusters
	Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC I Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for Rider M
	* Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zone J.
	** Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zones H and I.
	This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on ...

	Non-Residential Use
	Residential Use
	Effective
	(In cents/kWh)
	(In cents/kWh)
	Date
	Westchester
	New York City
	Westchester
	New York City
	 Zone **
	 Zone *
	 Zone **
	 Zone *
	(2.8574)
	(0.2380)
	1/12/2023
	(13.2339)
	(11.6335)
	2/13/2023
	(5.9808)
	(4.8906)
	3/15/2023
	(3.4391)
	(2.8533)
	4/13/2023
	(1.2681)
	(0.6904)
	5/11/2023
	0.3698
	(0.0363)
	6/12/2023
	0.1986
	(0.2990)
	7/12/2023
	0.6614
	(2.1306)
	8/10/2023
	(0.3162)
	(1.7345)
	9/11/2023
	1.4177
	(1.6957)
	10/11/2023
	2.5975
	3.2326
	11/8/2023
	(0.8473)
	(1.5481)
	12/12/2023
	0.9251
	(0.7080)
	1/11/2024
	(0.6690)
	(1.9897)
	2/12/2024
	(1.7425)
	(1.6138)
	3/13/2024
	(0.4459)
	(0.4965)
	4/11/2024
	Contact Us
	MSC II Adjusters
	Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC II Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for Rider M
	The following charges are applicable to Full-service Customers who are not served under Rider M.
	This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on ...

	Contact Us
	MAC Adjusters
	Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factor – MAC”1 Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10 (except SC11)
	1These rates are applicable to billing to Customers subject to the MAC pursuant to General Rule 26.1.
	This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary’s contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on ...

	Contact Us

