

MSC I Adjusters

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC I Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for RiderM

Effective Date	<u>Residential Use</u> (In cents/kWh)	<u>Non-Residential Use</u> (In cents/kWh)		
	<u>New York City Zone *</u>	<u>Westchester Zone **</u>	<u>New York City Zone *</u>	<u>Westchester Zone **</u>
1/12/2023	(0.3045)	(2.9239)	(0.2380)	(2.8574)
2/13/2023	(11.7161)	(13.3165)	(11.6335)	(13.2339)
3/15/2023	(4.9721)	(6.0623)	(4.8906)	(5.9808)
4/13/2023	(2.8897)	(3.4755)	(2.8533)	(3.4391)
5/11/2023	(0.7257)	(1.3034)	(0.6904)	(1.2681)
6/12/2023	(0.0565)	0.3496	(0.0363)	0.3698
7/12/2023	(0.3167)	0.1809	(0.2990)	0.1986
8/10/2023	(2.1613)	0.6307	(2.1306)	0.6614
9/11/2023	(1.7372)	(0.3189)	(1.7345)	(0.3162)
10/11/2023	(1.7392)	1.3742	(1.6957)	1.4177
11/8/2023	3.1826	2.5475	3.2326	2.5975
12/12/2023	(1.5682)	(0.8674)	(1.5481)	(0.8473)
1/11/2024	(0.7627)	0.8704	(0.7080)	0.9251
2/12/2024	(2.0275)	(0.7068)	(1.9897)	(0.6690)
3/13/2024	(1.6621)	(1.7908)	(1.6138)	(1.7425)
4/11/2024	(3.7353)	(3.6847)	(0.4965)	(0.4459)

* Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zone J.

** Applicable to Customers in NYISO electrical load zones H and I.

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary's contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC's website: <http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html>

Contact Us

If you have any questions or comments, please [visit our ESCO website](#) or email RetailAccess@coned.com.

MSC II Adjusters

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factors - MSC" - MSC II Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10, except for RiderM

The following charges are applicable to Full-service Customers who are not served under Rider M.

Effective Date	<u>Applicable to Customers who would be served under Rider M</u>	<u>Applicable to All Other Customers</u>
	(In cents/kWh)	(In cents/kWh)
1/12/2023	0.6673	1.3923
2/13/2023	0.3685	12.2665
3/15/2023	0.1596	7.8774
4/13/2023	0.9146	4.7976
5/11/2023	0.7397	(0.2319)
6/12/2023	0.4329	0.0809
7/12/2023	0.2849	0.3058
8/10/2023	0.0282	(1.1166)
9/11/2023	(0.0885)	0.3321
10/11/2023	(0.0915)	(1.3865)
11/8/2023	(0.2472)	(3.2980)
12/12/2023	(0.0541)	(0.2805)
1/11/2024	(0.1566)	0.5051
2/12/2024	(0.2634)	(1.2335)
3/13/2024	0.0887	3.0574
4/11/2024	(0.0611)	2.7064

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary's contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC's website:

<http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html>

Contact Us

If you have any questions or comments, please [visit our ESCO website](#) or email RetailAccess@coned.com.

MAC Adjusters

Summary of "Statement of Adjustment Factor – MAC"¹ Rate Adjustment Applicable to Bills Rendered Monthly under PSC No. 10 (except SC11)

Effective Date	MAC <u>Reconciliation</u>	Uncollectible- <u>Bill Expense</u>	Transition <u>Adjustment</u>
	Applicable to Use <u>By All Customers</u>	Applicable to Use <u>By All Customers</u>	Applicable to Use <u>By All Customers</u>
	(in cents/kWh)	(in cents/kWh)	(in cents/kWh)
1/12/2023	0.5044	0.0058	(0.0019)
2/13/2023	1.3967	0.0033	(0.0019)
3/15/2023	0.0113	0.0091	(0.0019)
4/13/2023	(0.0613)	0.0121	(0.0019)
5/11/2023	(0.1014)	0.0080	(0.0019)
6/12/2023	0.1165	0.0016	(0.0019)
7/12/2023	0.1263	0.0010	(0.0019)
8/10/2023	(0.0751)	0.0033	(0.0019)
9/11/2023	0.3055	0.0170	(0.0019)
10/11/2023	0.3644	0.0137	(0.0019)
11/8/2023	0.8444	0.0171	(0.0019)
12/12/2023	0.5436	0.0182	(0.0019)
1/11/2024	0.7019	0.0260	0.0007
2/12/2024	0.1985	0.0260	0.0007
3/13/2024	0.7799	0.0203	0.0007
4/11/2024	(0.1678)	(0.1013)	0.0007

¹These rates are applicable to billing to Customers subject to the MAC pursuant to General Rule 26.1.

This summary is not intended to replace the official Statements on file with the NYPSC. The Company does not guarantee that this summary's contents reflect the actual charges on the Statements on file with the NYPSC. Those Statements can be viewed on the NYPSC's website:

<http://www.dps.ny.gov/tariffs.html>

Contact Us

If you have any questions or comments, please [visit our ESCO website](#) or email RetailAccess@coned.com.